CAT-SP-EN-R00
SP Series
CAT-SP-EN-R00
1
 Contents
🔶🔶 Features ........................................................................................................................................ 2
🔶🔶 Structure ....................................................................................................................................... 2
🔶🔶 Cap code ...................................................................................................................................... 4

Remove the cap, lever, and lifting washer, then
install the test gag.
🔶🔶 Type code
SP (C)
 Cap code
(C) Lever (T) Lever + test gag
Type code ① + ② + ③ + ④
① ② ③ ④
SP L LRS code U JIS B 8210-1986 20K Loose flange (-)*2M With spring cover
Blank Other code U9 JIS B 8210-1994 20K Loose flange Blank Without spring cover
― ―
-F1 JIS B 2210 10K flange*1
― ―
-F2 JIS B 2210 20K flange*1
-B1 JIS B 8210-1986 10K flange*1
-B2 JIS B 8210-1986 20K flange*1
-B19 JIS B 8210-1994 10K flange*1
-B29 JIS B 8210-1994 20K flange*1
-A1 ASME Class 150 flange*1
-A2 ASME Class 300 flange*1
-P1 JPI Class 150 flange*1
-P2 JPI Class 300 flange*1
Blank R Thread
＊1 Threaded flange fixed by welding  *2  add “―” in case code ③ is “U”, “U9” or “Blank”
code
CAT-SP-EN-R00
5
🔶🔶 Cross-sectional view and standard material
No. Part name Material
1 Body CAC406
2 Nozzle SUS403
3 Disc SUS630
4 Holder CAC406C
5 Spindle SUS403
6 Guide CAC406
7 Guide stoper C3604
8 Spring Spring Steel
9 Spring washer C3604
10 Spring washer  CAC406
11 Adjusting screw A3604
12 Adjusting screw lock nut C3604
13 Cap CAC406
14 Lever CAC406
15 Split pin SS400
16 Lifting washer C3604
17  Spindle nut SS400
18 Needle C3604
19 Needle lock bolt C3604
20 Nozzle lock bolt SCM435
21 Plug SS400
SP Cross-sectional view, Material
5
6
14
2
21
10
8
15
17
16
12
13
20
1
11
9
4
7
3
18
19
CAT-SP-EN-R00
6
🔶🔶 Actual area
Size Thread diameter mm Area cm2 Seat diameter mm Nominal lift mm
20 15 1.76 19 3.3